EGA

Eurnpean Golf Association

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2026 - AMATEUR

DATE EVENT

LAST UPDATE ON 06.01.2026
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR

COUNTRY

ANY CHANGE OF DATES OR VENUE.

HCP LIMIT

JANUARY

9-11 TURKISH AMATEUR OPEN 2026

2124 Octagonal Invitational Team Matches - E. Fdez Gamboa
Memorial

28-31 96th Portuguese International Ladies Championship

FEBRUARY

3-5 R&A Student Tour Series

11-14 96th Portuguese International Amateur Championship

24-26 R&A Student Tour Series

MARCH

Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship "Copa

3-8
de S.M. La Reina"
17.22 SPANISH INTERNATIONAL AMATEUR C'SHIP - COPA S.M. EL
REY
APRIL

1-7 West of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship

15-18 European Nations Cup (Copa RCG Sotogrande)

17-19 Scottish Women's Open Championship (Helen Holm)

1819 Internationale Offene Osterreichische Vierer-
Meisterschaften

BELEK, ANTALYA

Costa Ballena Ocean Course

Penina Hotel&Golf Resort

Troia GC

Amendoeira Resort

La Sella Golf

La Reserva Club Sotogrande

Real Club de la Puerta de

Hierro

Co. Sligo Golf Club

Real Club de Golf Sotogrande

Royal Troon Golf Club

Diamond Country Club

Turkey

Spain

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Spain

Spain

Spain

Ireland

Spain

Scotland

Austria

9.0

3.4

1,4

+81t02.0

6.4



23-26

23-26

23-26

25-26

MAY

7-9

7-10

8-10

8-10

12

12

12

13-15

15-17

17

21-24

Welsh Men's Open Strokeplay Championship

Italian International Amateur Stroke Play Championship

Italian International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship

South of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship

German International Ladies' Amateur Championship

Flogas Irish Men's Amateur Open Championship

AUSTRIAN AMATEUR- Internationale Osterreichische

Amateurmeisterschaft Herren

French International Men's & Women's Foursome
Championships - Royal Blackheath & Saint Germain
Trophies

Torneig de Primavera Aravell Golf

Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

North of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship

Flogas Irish Women's Amateur Open Championship

Ladies Trophy (01)

English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Brabazon Trophy)

Pyle and Kenfig

Villa D'Este Golf Club

Is Molas Golf Club

Lahinch Golf Club

Golf- und Country Club
Seddiner See e. V.

Seapoint Golf Club

Fontana

Golf de Massane

Aravell Golf Andorra &
Country Club

Bishop Auckland Golf Club

Royal Ashdown Forest Golf
Club

Droitwich Golf Club

Royal Portrush Golf Club

Newlands Golf Club

GC "NURTAU"

Moortown Golf Club

COUNTRY

Wales

Italy

Italy

Ireland

Germany

Ireland

Austria

France

Andorra

England

England

England

Northern
Ireland

Ireland

Kazakhstan

England

HCP LIMIT

3.0

2,4

6,4

4.9

Men 7,4/
Women 10,4

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0



COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Slovenian International Amateur Championship 2026 -

21-23 Ladies TBA Slovenia 6.4
21-23 Slovenian International Amateur Championship 2026 - Men TBA Slovenia 4.4
22-24 Cyprus Amateur Men's Open Minthis GC Cyprus 9.0
22-24 Polish Match Play Championship TBA Poland

Prestwick St Nicholas Golf
26 Scottish Men's Open Championship Pre-Qualifying Club Scotland 0.4
u

Czech International Match Play Amateur Championship
28-31 GC Sokolov Czechia 7.00/11.0
(Men & Ladies)

29-31 East of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship Co. Louth Golf Club (Baltray) Ireland
29-31 Silk Road "Kazakhstan" GC "ZHAILJAU" Kazakhstan
29-31 Scottish Men's Open Championship Glasgow Gailes Links Scotland 0.4
10 Men /16
29-31 Estonian Amateur Open (Men & Ladies) Estonian Golf & Country Club Estonia Ladi
adies
31-1 West of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship Castle Dargan Golf Resort Ireland
JUNE
12Men /18
5-7 Estonian Match Play Open Parnu Bay Golf Links Estonia )
Ladies
5-7 Croatia Open Champioship Riverside Golf Zagreb Croatia
5-7 Polish Ladies' Championship TBA Poland
5-7 Polish Men's Championship TBA Poland
) ) ) . . The Capitals Golf Club, ) )
5-7 Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Open Championship Lithuania 36
Elektrénai
11-12 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (among adults) GC "ZHAILJAU" Kazakhstan



12-14

12-13

16-18

19-20

22-24

24-27

27-29

30-3

JuLy

3-5

15-18

22-25

24-26

Curtis Cup

East of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship

English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship

German International Men's and Ladies’ Disabled

Championship

English Open for Golfers with a Disability

European Amateur Championship

Ukrainian Open Amateur Team Championship

Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur

Championship

Luxembourg International Ladies' and Men's Amateur

Championship

Hungarian Amateur Open Championship

Social Golf de Soldeu

European Ladies' Team Championship

European Amateur Team Championship

European Amateur Team Championship, Division 2

Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur

Championship

European Ladies' Amateur Championship

Burabay Open (WAGR 01)

Bel-Air Country Club, Los
Angeles, Calif.

Woodbrook Golf Club

Ganton Golf Club

Golf Club Mannheim-
Viernheim 1930 e.V.

The Shire London Golf Club

Linna Golf

Edem GC Lviv

Silkeborg (Jutland)

Golf-Club Grand-Ducal

BOTANIQ Mariavolgyi Golf
Club & Old Lake Golf Club

Grandvalira Golf Soldeu

PGA National Slieve Russell

Estonian G&CC

Costa Navarino

Golf de Naxhelet

Allerum Golfklubb

GC "BURABAY"

COUNTRY

United States

Ireland

England

Germany

England

Finland

Ukraine

Denmark

Luxembourg

Hungary

Andorra

Ireland

Estonia

Greece

Belgium

Sweden

Kazakhstan

HCP LIMIT

7.0

53

36.4

36.0

Men's max 2 and

Ladies max 5

9.4/4.4

4,4/24



27-31 Welsh Men's Amateur Championship
28-31 Welsh Women's Amateur Championship
29-1 European Ladies' Team Shield Championship
29-1 European Men's Team Shield Championship
29-1 Czech International Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)
31-2 Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Closed Championship
AUGUST
3-9 US Women's Amateur Championship
60 Nationale Offene Meisterschaften inkl. Osterr.
Staatsmeisterschaften
6-8 Finnish International Amateur Championship (Erkko Trophy)
7-9 Finnish International Ladies' Amateur Championship
7-9 Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship
10-16 US Amateur Championship
1316 International Dutch Amateur Championship 2025 - Men &
Women
14-16 Ukrainian Cup
14-16 Zhailjau Open (WAGR 02)
1516 Internationale Osterreichische Disabled
Amateurmeisterschaften
20-22 Swiss Golf Ladies International Championship

Prestatyn

Prestatyn

Royal Malta Golf Club

Royal Malta Golf Club

GC Karlstejn

The V Golf Club, Vilnius

The Honors Course,

Ooltewah, Tenn.

GC Klagenfurt Seltenheim

Helsinki Golf Club (Tali)

Aulangon Golfklubi (Eversti)

Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel

Merion Golf Club, Ardmore,
Pa.

Eindhovensche Golf

Edem GC Lviv

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Reiters GCC Bad

Tatzmannsdorf

Losone

COUNTRY

Wales

Wales

Malta

Malta

Czechia

Lithuania

United States

Austria

Finland

Finland

Latvia

United States

Netherlands

Ukraine

Kazakhstan

Austria

Switzerland

HCP LIMIT

6.0

6.0

25/3.0

36

+8,0-3,4

+8,0-6,4

25.0

36.0

+8.0-5.0



COUNTRY

HCP LIMIT

21-23 Liechtenstein Open

2628 French International Men's Championship - Gordon Bennett
Cup

28-30 Ukrainian Open Amateur Championship

SEPTEMBER

AGT AUSTRIAN LADIES- Internationale Osterreichische

Amateurmeisterschaft Damen

3-5

4-6 Nurtau Open (WAGR 03)

5-6 Walker Cup

10-12 22nd Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' Amateur Open
Championship

11-13 Bernhard Langer International Amateur Championship

French International Women's Championship - Cécile de
Rothschild Trophy

17-19

26 Open d'Andorra a Soldeu

26-27 Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan

OCTOBER

1-3 European Ladies' Club Trophy

French International Mixed Foursome Championship - Thion
de la Chaume Trophy

10 Final del Circuit Aravell Golf

17-18 Open Championship "Kazakhstan Open"

Gams-Werdenberg

Golf de Saint Cloud

Kozyn Kyiv GC

GC Wien

GC "NURTAU"

Lahinch Golf Club, Lahinch,
County Clare

TBA

Berliner G&CC Motzener See

Golf de Morfontaine

Grandvalira Golf Soldeu

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Hamburger Golf Club
Falkenstein

Golf de Fontainebleau

Aravell Golf Andorra &
Country Club

GC "NURTAU"

Liechtenstein 9.9
France 1,4
Ukraine 36.0
Austria

Kazakhstan
Ireland
Bulgaria 9
Germany 1.9
France 6.4
Andorra
Kazakhstan
Germany
Men 10,4 /
France
Women 11,4
Andorra
Kazakhstan



DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

22-24 European Men's Club Trophy Cabot Bordeaux France

23-25 Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship Isla Canela Old Course Spain 6.4



