

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2026 - AMATEUR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
JANUARY				
9-11	TURKISH AMATEUR OPEN 2026	BELEK, ANTALYA	Turkey	9.0
21-24	Octagonal Invitational Team Matches - E. Fdez Gamboa Memorial	Costa Ballena Ocean Course	Spain	
28-31	96th Portuguese International Ladies Championship	Penina Hotel&Golf Resort	Portugal	6
FEBRUARY				
3-5	R&A Student Tour Series	Troia GC	Portugal	
11-14	96th Portuguese International Amateur Championship	Amendoeira Resort	Portugal	3
24-26	R&A Student Tour Series	La Sella Golf	Spain	
MARCH				
3-8	Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship "Copa de S.M. La Reina"	La Reserva Club Sotogrande	Spain	3.4
17-22	SPANISH INTERNATIONAL AMATEUR C'SHIP - COPA S.M. EL REY	Real Club de la Puerta de Hierro	Spain	1,4
APRIL				
1-7	West of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship	Co. Sligo Golf Club	Ireland	+8 to 2.0
15-18	European Nations Cup (Copa RCG Sotogrande)	Real Club de Golf Sotogrande	Spain	
17-19	Scottish Women's Open Championship (Helen Holm)	Royal Troon Golf Club	Scotland	6.4
17-19	RAIFFEISENBANK SPORT TOUR I	Green Resort Hrubá Borsá	Slovakia	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
18-19	Internationale Offene Österreichische Vierer-Meisterschaften	Diamond Country Club	Austria	
23-26	Welsh Men's Open Strokeplay Championship	Pyle and Kenfig	Wales	3.0
23-26	Italian International Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Villa D'Este Golf Club	Italy	2,4
23-26	Italian International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship	Is Molas Golf Club	Italy	6,4
25-29	SLOVAK AMATEUR MATCHPLAY CHAMPIONSHIP 2026	GGGR Skalica	Slovakia	
25-26	San Marino Open - Passepartout	Rimini Verucchio Golf Club - IT	San Marino	men 18,4 - women 26,4
25-26	South of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship	Lahinch Golf Club	Ireland	
MAY				
1-3	Lytham Trophy	Royal Lytham	England	0.4
7-9	German International Women's Amateur Championship	Golf- und Country Club Seddiner See e. V.	Germany	4.9
7-10	Flogas Irish Men's Amateur Open Championship	Seapoint Golf Club	Ireland	
8-10	AUSTRIAN AMATEUR- Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Herren	Fontana	Austria	
8-10	French International Men's & Women's Foursome Championships - Royal Blackheath & Saint Germain Trophies	Golf de Massane	France	Men 7,4 / Women 10,4
8-10	RAIFFEISENBANK SPORT TOUR II	Penati Golf Resort - Heritage Course Sajdikove Humence	Slovakia	
12	Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	Bishop Auckland Golf Club	England	2.0
12	Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	Royal Ashdown Forest Golf Club	England	2.0
12	Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	Droitwich Golf Club	England	2.0

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
13-15	North of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship	Royal Portrush Golf Club	Northern Ireland	
15-17	Flogas Irish Women's Amateur Open Championship	Newlands Golf Club	Ireland	
17	Ladies Trophy (01)	GC "NURTAU"	Kazakhstan	
21-24	English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Brabazon Trophy)	Moortown Golf Club	England	2.0
21-23	Slovenian International Amateur Championship 2026 - Ladies	Royal Bled GC	Slovenia	6.4
21-23	Slovenian International Amateur Championship 2026 - Men	Royal Bled GC	Slovenia	4.4
22-24	Cyprus Amateur Men's Open	Minthis GC	Cyprus	9.0
22-24	Polish Match Play Championship	Kalinowe Pola	Poland	
23	Open d'Andorra	UGolf Aravell Andorra	Andorra	
26	Scottish Men's Open Championship Pre-Qualifying	Prestwick St Nicholas Golf Club	Scotland	0.4
28-31	Czech International Match Play Amateur Championship (Men & Ladies)	GC Sokolov	Czechia	7.00 / 11.0
29-31	Estonian Amateur Open (Men & Ladies)	Estonian Golf & Country Club	Estonia	10 Men / 16 Ladies
29-31	Scottish Men's Open Championship	Glasgow Gailes Links	Scotland	0.4
29-31	Silk Road "Kazakhstan"	GC "ZHAIJAU"	Kazakhstan	
29-31	East of Ireland Men's Amateur Open Championship	Co. Louth Golf Club (Baltray)	Ireland	
30-31	St Rule Trophy	St Andrews	Scotland	2.4
31-1	West of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship	Castle Dargan Golf Resort	Ireland	
JUNE				

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
5-7	Estonian Match Play Open	Pärnu Bay Golf Links	Estonia	12 Men / 18 Ladies
5-7	Croatia Open Championship	Riverside Golf Zagreb	Croatia	
5-7	Polish Ladies' Championship	Modry Las Golf Resort	Poland	
5-7	Polish Men's Championship	Modry Las Golf Resort	Poland	
5-7	Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Open Championship	The Capitals Golf Club, Elektrėnai	Lithuania	36
5-7	St Andrews Links Trophy	St Andrews	Scotland	0.4
11-12	Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (among adults)	GC "ZHAIJAU"	Kazakhstan	
12-14	Curtis Cup	Bel-Air Country Club, Los Angeles, Calif.	United States	
12-13	East of Ireland Women's Amateur Open Championship	Woodbrook Golf Club	Ireland	
12-14	RAIFFEISENBANK SPORT TOUR III	Black Stork GR Velka Lomnica	Slovakia	
15-20	The Amateur Championship (R&A)	Royal Liverpool & West Lancashire	England	+1.5
16-18	English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Ganton Golf Club	England	7.0
19-20	German International Men's and Women's Disabled Championship	Golf Club Mannheim-Viernheim 1930 e.V.	Germany	53
22-24	English Open for Golfers with a Disability	The Shire London Golf Club	England	36.4
22-27	The Women's Amateur Championship (R&A)	Muirfield	Scotland	0.4
24-27	European Amateur Championship	Linna Golf	Finland	0
26-28	Ukrainian Open Amateur Team Championship	Edem GC Lviv	Ukraine	36.0
26-28	SLOVAK AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP 2026	Sedin Golf Resort Velke Ulany	Slovakia	

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
30-3	Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	Silkeborg (Jutland)	Denmark	Men's max 2 and Ladies max 5
JULY				
2-4	Luxembourg International Ladies' and Men's Amateur Championship	Golf-Club Grand-Ducal	Luxembourg	9.4 / 4.4
3-5	Hungarian Amateur Open Championship	BOTANIQ Máriavölgyi Golf Club & Old Lake Golf Club	Hungary	
7-11	European Ladies' Team Championship	PGA National Slieve Russell	Ireland	9
7-11	European Amateur Team Championship	Estonian G&CC	Estonia	6
7-11	European Amateur Team Championship, Division 2	Costa Navarino	Greece	16
15-18	Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	Golf de Naxhelet	Belgium	4,4 / 2,4
16-18	European Nations' Cup for Golfers with Disability	Golf Club Genova Sant'Anna	Italy	36.4
16-18	European Team Championship for Golfers with Disability	Golf Club Genova Sant'Anna	Italy	30.4
16-18	RAIFFEISENBANK SPORT TOUR IV	Red Oak Nitra	Slovakia	
18	Social Golf Soldeu	Grandvalira Golf Soldeu	Andorra	
22-25	European Ladies' Amateur Championship	Allerum Golfklubb	Sweden	6
24-26	Burabay Open (WAGR 01)	GC "BURABAY"	Kazakhstan	
27-31	Welsh Men's Amateur Championship	Prestatyn	Wales	6.0
28-31	Welsh Women's Amateur Championship	Prestatyn	Wales	6.0
29-1	European Ladies' Team Shield Championship	Royal Malta Golf Club	Malta	18
29-1	European Men's Team Shield Championship	Royal Malta Golf Club	Malta	18

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
29-1	Czech International Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Karlštejn	Czechia	2.5 / 3.0
31-2	Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Closed Championship	The V Golf Club, Vilnius	Lithuania	36
AUGUST				
3-9	US Women's Amateur Championship	The Honors Course, Ooltewah, Tenn.	United States	
6-9	Nationale Offene Meisterschaften inkl. Österr. Staatsmeisterschaften	GC Klagenfurt Seltenheim	Austria	
6-8	Finnish International Amateur Championship (Erkko Trophy)	Helsinki Golf Club (Tali)	Finland	+8,0 - 3,4
7-9	Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship	Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel	Latvia	25.0
7-9	Finnish International Ladies' Amateur Championship	Aulangon Golfklubi (Eversti)	Finland	+8,0 - 6,4
10-16	US Amateur Championship	Merion Golf Club, Ardmore, Pa.	United States	
13-16	International Dutch Amateur Championship 2026 - Men & Women	Eindhovensche Golf	Netherlands	
14-16	Ukrainian Cup	Edem GC Lviv	Ukraine	36.0
14-16	Zhailjau Open (WAGR 02)	GC "ZHAILJAU"	Kazakhstan	
15-16	Internationale Österreichische Disabled Amateurmeisterschaften	Reiters GCC Bad Tatzmannsdorf	Austria	
20-22	Swiss Golf Ladies International Championship	Losone	Switzerland	+8.0 - 5.0
21-23	Liechtenstein Open	Gams-Werdenberg	Liechtenstein	9.9
26-28	French International Men's Championship - Gordon Bennett Cup	Golf de Saint Cloud	France	1,4
28-30	Ukrainian Open Amateur Championship	Kozyn Kyiv GC	Ukraine	36.0
SEPTEMBER				

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
3-5	AGT AUSTRIAN LADIES- Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Damen	GC Wien	Austria	
3-5	Romanian AMATEUR OPEN 2026	Theodora Golf Club	Romania	
4-6	Nurtau Open (WAGR 03)	GC "NURTAU"	Kazakhstan	
5-6	Walker Cup	Lahinch Golf Club, Lahinch, County Clare	Ireland	
10-12	22nd Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' Amateur Open Championship	TBA	Bulgaria	9
11-13	Bernhard Langer International Amateur Championship	Berliner G&CC Motzener See	Germany	1.9
12	Copa d'Andorra	Grandvalira Golf Soldeu	Andorra	
17-19	French International Women's Championship - Cécile de Rothschild Trophy	Golf de Morfontaine	France	6.4
19	Final del Circuit Nacional	UGolf Aravell Andorra	Andorra	
24-26	Swedish International Men's Amateur Championship	Sölvesborg Golf Club	Sweden	0.0
26-27	Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan	GC "ZHAILJAU"	Kazakhstan	
OCTOBER				
1-3	European Ladies' Club Trophy	Hamburger Golf Club Falkenstein	Germany	
2-4	RAIFFEISENBANK SPORT TOUR V	Sedin Golf Resort Velke Ulany	Slovakia	
9-11	French International Mixed Foursome Championship - Thion de la Chaume Trophy	Golf de Fontainebleau	France	Men 10,4 / Women 11,4
17-18	Open Championship "Kazakhstan Open"	GC "NURTAU"	Kazakhstan	
22-24	European Men's Club Trophy	Cabot Bordeaux	France	
23-25	Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship	Isla Canela Old Course	Spain	6.4